

"SPIRIT IS OUR RIVER."
Dr. Francisco Coll

Wayshowers® Community Fellowship Corp. is a spiritual, charitable organization based upon the life example of Dr. Francisco Coll that "Spirit is Our River". Built upon his pioneering work, WCF extends universal principles of working with Spirit globally into the new millennium.

WCF's purpose is to provide a community fellowship for every unique spiritual path. Our goals are to:

- support the wayshower in each of us, the part of us that inspires and shows a way to others,
- bring to life the deeper spiritual truths contained in the spiritual traditions on planet earth, healing division and building understanding,
- Expand inner communication and spiritual consciousness within individuals, communities, nations and the world.

WCF focuses on the innate wisdom and spiritual purpose in each soul on earth.

## IT'S OUR SPIRIT THAT UNITES US

WCF members are connected around the world through community fellowships, leadership forums, conferences, study, meditation, creative and healing arts, and community service.

- REFRESH YOUR SPIRIT!
- JOIN WAYSHOWERS COMMUNITY FELLOWSHIP TODAY!

#### MEMBERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

As a member of WCFC, you will have opportunity to:

- Expand your role as a spiritual healer.
- > Share your inspiration and creativity.
- > Help organize and share new fellowships.
- Provide forums for civic and religious leaders to share their wisdom.
- > Support research and development of publications.
- Help expand spiritual arts including healing, music, dance and other media.
- ➤ Host Wayshowers' Spirit Calls.
- Support services which strengthen inner freedom and personal loyalty.

### **MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS**

Members will receive:

- A newsletter.
- Periodic conference calls for members.
- Voting privileges at the annual Membership Meeting.
- ➤ A 20% discount on WCF retreats.
- > Special member training.

# WAYSHOWERS® COMMUNITY FELLOWSHIP ACTIVITIES

#### **FELLOWSHIPS**

WCF initiates fellowships around the world for the purpose of creating spiritual community, lifting energy and practicing inner communication.

## CONFERENCES, RETREATS AND FORUMS

WCF will sponsor events in which community and spiritual leaders explore universal truths and plan ways to apply them more fully in their lives, relationships and business services.

### WAYSHOWERS SPIRIT CALLS

Weekly international conference calls are a service of WCF for inspiration and healing.

### RESEARCH AND LITERATURE

WCF will develop and distribute new literature based on research of the world's spiritual traditions.

#### **CREATIVITY**

WCF will foster the creation and/or expansion of spiritual arts including healing, music, creative writing, dance, visual arts and other media.

### **COMMUNITY SERVICE**

Opportunities for provision of services will be made available in communities where members choose to focus.

## Would you like to join Wayshowers® Community Fellowship?

Fill in the application below, cut along the dotted line, and return to the address below. Yes, I want to join WCFC! Here is my check money order For: \$50 regular annual membership dues. \$25 annual dues for Youth < 21 yrs. old and for Seniors > 65 I am enclosing an additional \$ Donation to WCFC to support the work of the Organization. Name Date Street City Zip E-mail State Phone Make check payable to: Wayshowers Community Fellowship Corp.

"It's time to quicken the pace of spiritual awareness and harmony on planet earth!"

Mail: P.O. Box 4925, Washington, DC 20008

Wayshowers Community Fellowship Corp. is a non-profit spiritual and charitable organization incorporated in 2000. WCF has been designated a 501(c)3 tax exempt organization by the IRS. Your donations are tax-deductible.

Building Bridges Among Cultures and Faiths
For Special Group Memberships (churches, spiritual organizations),
see our website at www.WayshowersCommunity Fellowship.org

Wayshowers® Community Fellowship Corp. P.O. Box 4925
Washington, D.C. 20008



to Expand Spiritual
Freedom and Unity
Around the World
with

WAYSHOWERS COMMUNITY FELLOWSHIP

Wayshowers® Community Fellowship Corp. PO Box 4925 Washington, DC 20008 www.WayshowersCommunityFellowship.org 800/336-8008